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ASSAS$INATION OF JOHN PITZGERALD KENNEDY
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sndividual crossed Houston Street to the side opposite of the
.. when he got about even with the northeast corner of the TSBD.

~ stated this individual continued across Houston Street and
proceeded east along the railroad tracks next to the building

directly across Houston Street from the TSBD.

Mr. Pate stated this individual, to his knowledge,
did not stop or look back. He stated this individual was
definitely not Lee Harvey Oswald because he saw Oswald at the

pallas Police Station that night.

Mr. Pate was exhibited the March 6, 1964, edition
of the "Dallas Times Herald" newspaper where on Page 1 there
appears a photograph of _James JllcOs d Worrell, Mr. Pate
stated he could not say whether the lndlviaua he saw running
was Worrell, but was positive it was notl Oswald.

Mr. Pate stated he talked with numerous people

in the area about what happened, but does not recall the
{dentities of any of them as there was considerable commotlon.
Mr. pate stated, however, he feels positive no one came out of
the rear door of the TSBD, He stated he had & conversatlion s

on the night of March 9, 1963, with Wﬂho

was with him at the TSBD on November 22, 19 3, and that Dowdell
told him he could not recall the individual that was seen running
across the street and did not even know what he looked like,

Mr. pate stated he was dismissed from his
employment by KBOX Radio Station on November 23, 1963, due to &
cut in personnel. He stated that there is & 33 1/3 rpm long-playing
record album entitled, AFour Days- -That Shock The World", which
has been put on the maTkel Dy UPI~arid LOLL erords’,” Which
allegedly contains the actual news tape coverage by Mr. Pate,
as well as other newsmen on the day of November 22, 1963. Mr,
pate stated he wished to mske it known that the majority of his
portion on this tape 1s not an authentic one, but was & tape
that he was asked to meke several days after he was diamissed

from KBOX Radio Statlion.
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BY COURIER BERVICE

Il %

-‘}7{ Bonorable J. Lee Rankin

General Counsel |

The President's Commission

200 Maryland Avenue, Nortbeast
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Reference is made to my letter dated
March 10, 1964, relating to information in the
press :lndicat:lng Mr, James Richard Worrell would
testify before the Presidant'. Commission, In .
this letter you were advised that as a result of
this publicity Mxr, James Elbert Romack contacted
our Dallas Office and took exception to the
statements attributed to Mr, Worrell in the press.
Referenced letter advised when the results of .. ~
interviews with Mr. Romack and two other individuals ¢ t
were received you would be furnished the details. |

¢
f-’-.. ~%

F A Y

-

o
Enclosed for your assistance are two T i
copies of a self-explanatory communication from dur -
Dallas Office dated March 13, 1964, incorporating

the results of interviews with Mr. Romack, Mr, G@rn"
Rackley, Br., and Mr., Samuel Mack Pate.

No further action is being taken in Eim

matter, .
\/ Sincerely yours,
62=109060 f. Ny

1 = 62-109090 (President's Cb
l - Mr, C. D. Deloach
l] « Mr. R. E. Lenihan

lnclosuron (2)
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Wy ET D s iamb o “av’ Worrell, age 20, was quoted in the press as

. e
-stating he heard "four" shots and while running from
the assassination scene observed a man 'dart' out the
doorway of the Texas School Book Depository Building,
Worrell subsequently furnished testimony to this
-~ "effect before the Commission according to the press.,
.. It is to be noted the Commission did not advise us
. of the contemplated testimony or the actual testimony . . oo
1ﬂ-f¥-mfof Worrell. Bulet 3/10/64 advised the Commission JCEEEN
* .+ .-Dallas had received information~from Romack that he -~ .- .~
* and.two others were at the rear of the above building O
‘and saw novone leave. Commission was advised when
" Romack and the two other individuals were thoroughly
interviewed the results would be furnished. Enclosed
letterhead memorandum reiterates statements made by ,
Romack and he is substantially corroborated by the Lt
- two other men, Our investigation has established e
-.only three shots were fired. The furnishing of this . =+

-

[ e

information to the Commission completed our ' I
* o ,acommitfhent in this particular matter, VWorrell bas been .. .
“' . " ‘- previously interviewed by the Bureau and furnished the

o - same information as set out above. This information

! ' has been previously furanished to the Commission.
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Honorable J. Lee nnk:l.n

7-'9:M R201

Belmont
Rosen
Malley
Shroder
Rogge

A\ March 18, 1964 w
BY COURIER BERVICE @ o t

General Counsel | !
The President's Commission )

200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast 7 ‘
y ’ Qoo crn alee 7”-/ ‘4/ V
J

Washington, D. C. ..
) . |‘/
Dear Mr. Rankin: / ot (, R .“‘?. 7
)

Reference is made to your letter dated - ( Q
March 3, 1964, requesting a transcript of all radio
transmissions from local and state police capable of ry *
being received in Dallas, Texas, from November 22, RN
1963, to November 24, 1963, "

}
For your information our Dallas Office has ‘
advised the Texas State Police transcript has been
obtained. The Dallas Police Department is in the
process of compiling the desired information and ..
contenplates having this material completed~by
March 19, 1964, The Dallas County Sheriff's Office
will be unable to commence this project until " o
March 19, 1964, in view of the recent trial of S
Jack L. luby, but expects to have the desired 1n.tor- .o, '
mation available by March 25, 1964. m =

("J'

T =

73
!u)j '

This matter is being followed on a
basis by our Dallas Office and when all of the
desired material is obtained, it will be prounpil

furnished to you. ® (0. /O/Jwa

™

62-109060
1 - 62=-109090 (President's Commission)
1 - 105-82555 (Lee Harvey Oswald)

. 3'NOTE: This is being closely
‘* followed by' the Bureau and whe
the material is obtained 1itwj
.be promptly furnished to trﬂ_

l] - Mr, R. E. Lenihan

MAIL ROOM 'Teu:'rvm: unir L]
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7 . i FBI )
o . Do'c:  3/9/64 :
Transmit the following in — l T | i
.« S v ' (Type in plain sext or code) T e o

-

AIRMALL - '

ROM: . SAC, DENVER (89-41) (P)

| ASSINATION OF PFE RN YH)

£ F, KENNEDY; DALLAS, TEXAS e
; _11/22/63

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-8é555) | i

AFO B
0O0: Dallas

RE: Complaint of GEORGE HENRY DAVIS,
: " Pueblo Army Depot, Pueblo, Colorado,
.. concerning alleged confederate connectlons
N betvween |MICHAEL JOHN BEZEK, SR, Pueblo
Army Depot employee, Pueblo, Colorado, and
LEE HARVEY OSWALD

E |

lus five . -
rth data

Enclosed to the Bureau are original-

carbon copies of letterhead memo (a) setting

N volunteered to SA ALVIN D. HEWITT on the late afternoon "
.:._..— of 3/5/64 by GEORGE HENRY DAVIS, 415 Broadway, employee, N
Pueblo Army Depot, Pueblo, Colorado, alleging[MICHAEL J. 1 2 l
! '.

~ BEZEK, SR., of 1326 Constitution Road,) employee, Pueblo
| Army Depot, Pueblo, Colorado, to have been an admitted

o1 confederate of LEE HARVEY OSWALD in the assassination of
St President KENNEDY, plus (b) denials of such allegatlions

by [MICHAEL JOHN BEZEK, SR,, on 3/6/64 to SA E. WILLIAM
TRAINOR and SA ALVIN D. HEWITT, plus (c¢) Pueblo Army iy
Depot personnel file data regarding DAVIS, and (d) Pueblo
Army Depot personnel file data regarding BEZEK.. -

uls u.l.si-.;‘..*. .

0, One copy of such letterhead memo 1s enclosed to
/}he Dallas

< Division, along with 25 copies each of FD-302's
G*” covering interviews of (a), DAVIS, (:}EEZEK,] (c) DAVIS's
personnel flle gPta and ZEK!gl personnel flle data.
» 0 s :

MR ¢

| amel (0! P | 2. 3 . [

@' Bureau (105-82555), (Enc., 5‘?(“&) 0‘_ J / 09060 — ALS |
#figlallas | 89 —1‘3; mc"ﬁﬂw M) ) I ———___ ~ 'i‘ . ;
2 -iDenver (89-41) & XV " ~/
ADPEJ - o ' « v - 0 Y- 1364 \i& > | J i

N _’/,’ Mb >l Y ”‘ W s 7 !!B
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Special Agent in Charge
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’Was délinquent -4n“contacting the.FBI, Puebl
rado, forrthe reason he had promptly reported identical
. :al gd%ionﬁ.regarding EZEK}in separate -letters addresaedato
*.mAttorney General ROBERT KENNEDY, Governor JOHN CONNALLY of_.
;Texaq¢‘and to J. EDGAR HOOVER,: Diredtor,. ;
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b

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Denver, Colorado
March 7, i264

_ ot |
GEORGE HENRY DAVIS 7,0 131/
.a""""i' o : ?u

avis, 415 Broadway, telephone S544-8473, Pueblo, Colorado,
advised that he desired to provide information concerning =
confederate connections between[Michael J. Bezek,l Pueblo Army
Depot employee, Pueblo, Colorado, a resident of (1326 Consti-
tution Road,!|Pueblo, Colorado, andi Lee Harvey Oswald concerning
the assassination of President John F. Kennedy.

/?/’ On the late afternoon of March 5, 1964,HGeorge'Hquxm_
D

Davis described himself as being an employee of the
Pueblo Army Depot for the past 17 years and as being presently
assigned to the Maintenance Division, Tank Section, Bullding
547, Pueblo, Colorado.

Davis related that he was delinquent in reporting
this matter to the Denver Office of the Federal Bureau Of
Investigation for the reason that he had promptly reported A
identical allegations by letters directed to Attorney General
Robert Kennedy, Governor John Connally of Texas, and J. Edgar
Hoover, Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation, Washlington,
D. C. He stated that he was presently repeating such allega-
tions as he had not received acknowledgements to any such

letters.

Davis continued that on November 26, 1964, he was
in the PX at the Pueblo Army Depot and overheard a conversa-
tion between|Michael J. Bezekland a fellow employee unknown
to him where n(Bezekfma%e the following statements:

| T, © -

"what do ybu think of President Kennedy now? I had
a good talk with LeeXOswald on November 17, 1963. Oswald
asked me if I wanted Yo take on the job with him. I said 1
did. There was nothing to the job. It went over smooth."

Davis continued that inasmuch as he had occasion

to see\Bezeklin the Machine Shop, Building 522, on the Depol .-
that #ie had placed significance in the remarks of (BEZEK)inas-{lih

much:s he recalled that "Bezek] took sick leave on November
| 22é 1963" and did not return to work until Tuesday,

L
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A% payis related 'that he had not previously known ‘™ '’ «g;
i%very well and had never had any difficulties with himg
%ted that he was reporting the matter since "I still o A\
e pictures of President Kennedy and his little boy, and ¥ AN
I Yook at them daily and am still all broken up over his P
. ,murder. I loved him and would do anything to avenge his

. 'knurder." Davis explained that he had.served as a Milltary
p:+i-.  Policeman in the United States Army under Army serial number
seen o 1T091501 “in 1942 and 1943 and had thereafter served as a .
‘%, .. guard at the Colorado State Penitentiary in 1944 to 1947

Ja.. prior to becoming employed at the Pueblo Army Depot. -

Davis then continued that he has been on slck
1eave sihce February 10, 1964, and has been attended by
Doctor J. H. Hite for internal medicine problems ever since.
> _  He stated he felt that some of his medical problems were
¥ brought on by worry inasmuch as on several occasions prior
‘ to his having taken sick leave, he noted ezekl looking at
him "with his eyes being like balls -of fire" and had heard
o a rumor that1Bezekldid not like him and felt that (Beze _
" would 1ike to attack him. He stated that he felt (Bezekl

~ might be a Communist and that there might be a "whole bunch
of Communists at the Depot." He stated he could not identify
any specific persons other than@ezek} who he felt might be
N Communists and could not explain his basis foribelleving
e that “"Bezekl and the whole bunch" might be Communists apart

- from "feeling they are.” .

e . I |
-y - . L

v “ Davis then displayed a .38 caliber revolver which

e he was wearing in a holster under his coat and stated he

had a Deputy Sheriff's commisslon to carry such gun, and that
he was carrying it for his protectlom.

Davis described himself as being born July 27,
1903 at Rugby, Colorado.

pavis described Bezek as follows:

Race White
Sex Male
Nationallity American
Age 30 to 40 years
. Height 5 feet T inches
‘Wi e+ . .Meight .- . 185 pounds
LIRS ‘ Eyes . - -~ Dark _ ‘ ‘ -
A : - Hair Black g ey X




o

3{: ~Davis further descr;.bed'YBezek]as a machinist, as being from
173 2t Ne)f ‘Jersey, wearing shell rimmed glasses, and as having the

iu:% . geferql - ‘appearance -and "looking like a Russian.". . .. RS O
% - T |

W B3 Davis described the unknown fellow employee %o
:. whom*[‘Bezeklhadladdressed his remarks as follows:

..

",
-y

»
>
-
x ",
v
L
’
4» *

White
, Male

2 -~ Race .

N T L - SeX S ]

A . oo Nationallty American - ° '

geta . sl - Age : - - - Approximately 28.to 29 years

bR _ --.° Helight L ‘5 feet 5 inches | _

L0 | - "Weilght - 170 pounds

Y Eyes Dark

o ~ Hair Dark brown

Employment Has been employed at the Pueblo

Army Depot for some time

-
™

"“_‘ '. . Davis concluded that he was reporting the above . % K
- “information as a matter of patriotic duty, Ifnjchzel &4 PeZS

S On March 6, 1964, [Michael Joh?z;;zek, Sr,, of 1326

i . Constitution Road, Pueblo, Colorado, .ad¥iséd that he had been

A employed by the Pueblo Army Depot, Pueblo, Colorado, slnce Eff,
July 30, 1962, and had previously worked contlnuously for the -

Government at Belle Mead, New Jersey, and othern installations &

s¢<  gince 1949. He stated that he had served in the United States

W, Navy Reserve under serial number 811-23-01 from 1943 through A

sv . 1946, - SecLec . n- 1-1621 . Qu we [Ied-,

-6 Coa .-_-~_-.- - /S Ef.l.z:—a..ps-b? , b i *,.....: - ML, .

Wae - "“T;'[ﬁezek]related'that“he was on sick leave on November . «—- -

o 20, 21, and 22, 1963 and as a matter of fact, was at the office
of Doctor Robert Redwine of Pueblo, Colorado, beilng treated
for a virus infection about noon of November 22, 1963, when

the nurse came in and said that President Kennedy had been
shot. .Bezek]stated that he was deeply shocked and listened
to the subsequent events on his car radlo whlle en route
home and after arriving home, first learned that President
- Kennedy had died. He stated that during the remainder of
e that day, and Saturday, Sunday, and Monday, which was a
holiday, that he followed all of the nationally televised
events concerning President Kennedy's assassinatlon and burlal.

A

[Bezek] specifically denied that he had any knowledge

%. . ..of .Oswald.apart from that gained through television and press
| serviges, stated that he had never been in contact wilth Oswalf

nd@ed no indirect contacts. He stated he had never been idif

— ,Foiworth or Dallas, Texas, but had once visited New Orlean }
.5 Ld .1 1&1’18. | - o " A e ': K
éﬁ}f. | _
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e | [ﬁezek] specifically denied that he had ever stated.
" Jhe 'had' talked to ‘Oswald on November 17, 1963 or any ot
e*ﬁor that he had ever commented regarding the assassina
tjon'‘events. He stated that he considered President Kenned

-f!;%‘; S #

i t® have been on a par with Presldent Roosevelt and as belng \ \
¥ ofie .of the great presidents and regards his assassination as‘“.‘
| a real tragedy.
%ﬁi,_ He advised that he had made expressions that he
it - . considered "It was a shame that Ruby shot Oswald and closed
sl “his mouth_ o that the real story would never be known from
;i,ﬂ, Oswald." igeze@]stated he was deeply religious and had no .
L recollection as to his speciflc activities on ‘Sunday,
" November 17, 1963, although in following normal procedures,
that he would have attended church on Sunday  morning and
spent the remainder of the day at his residence.
On March 6, 1964, [James W. Sandsj] Personnel Officer,
«*+-  Pueblo Army Depot, advised that personnel data reflects the
% " following data for{Michael John Bezek, Sr.:] -
o Current address 1326 Constitution Road
Pueblo, Colorado
Payroll number 12486
Social Security No. 153-18-0568
. Birth date , November 1, 192ls "%
e " Birth place - Dunellen, New Jersey - |
_— | Race | | White . o
ey . ' Sex . Male
e Nationality . - Amerlcan
r | T Height - ;.':i~;5 feet 10 inches
e Welght o 205 pounds
. Eyes Hazel
- Halr Black, graying

Military service United States Navy,
serial number 81123-01

! June 29, 1943 - April 18, 1946
Veterans Admin-
o istration number C-10996-095
iy Wife Mary Ann Connacchlone
Born August 30, 1921
Bound Brook, New Jersey

. tbezek]was appointed August 8, 1949 to Federal assign-
e .ment at.Belle Mead, New Jersey, subsequently transferred to |
o pxilmer, New,Brunswick, New Jersey, to Raritan Arsenal, -

tﬁ 1,30 ’ 1962 Hia current rating 1is machinist, W-ll.

'Neu‘Uersey, and transferred from there to Pueblo Army Depot,:*U‘




i-.."

"Pueblo Army Depot, advised ¢
followling data-for~Georse,Hq.Davis:g~

gé

He was

RN ot -
3
'\

taflen one day annual leave oOn

bedn absent on sick leave on November 20, 21, and 22,

3

- Y

previously emplc,ed by Ford Motor Company,
Western Electric, and Bound Brook 01l Company.: s -

M. Sénds]reiétéd 'thatﬁezela 1s reflected as havi
November 8, 1963, and as havi

ﬁ‘lr. Sands] stated thattBezek'apersonnel i‘ile contains

-

ﬁ#}fi~

-
-

. '*

A

i

1963.

no adverse, derogatory, or disloyal data. ~

" " On March 6, 196u ’ [;_:mes W. Sands,) Personnel Officer, .

t personnel files contain the

L

*:PeniteﬁtiaryOctober,'194
as Federal employee, Pueblo

Payroll number 6939
~ Social Security No. 234-09-5552
Residence 15 Broadway
- Pueblo, Colorado
- Birth date . January 27, 1903 -
. _..Birth place . Rugby, Colorado T
Race . ~White - " . B
Sex - | . Male N '
Nationality American
Eyes Blue
Halr Black
Military Service United States Army as
- ~ Military Policeman, "%
.. - gerial number 17091501
. 1942 - 1943 - B

s % -
1 -
- . - e *

.. Davis was employed as a guard at the Colorado State

‘to January, 1947. He was appointed

Army Depot, August 19, 1947. His
assigned to Depot malntenance.

current rating is Grade WBO8, Step 3,

{éandﬁlstated that no adverse, derogatory, or disloyal
data appeared regarding Davis.

This document contains nelither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI.
loaned to your agency; 1t and 1ts
tributed dutside your agency.

It is the property of the FBI and 1s
contents are not to be dis-

i ——— et - W .- -



r'l‘oz ‘uc Donver (89-41) - ‘
oo ‘r 3&5
}; from: D:lroc%k BX (62—109060)/

- ASSASSINATI

- PRESIDENT
‘Ht Jm '. S cle

.. NOVEMBER 22, 1963
MLIAS, TEXAS

Re your airtel dated 3/9/64 concerning eonplu.nt of George
Bonry Dl.v:l.s, Pueblo Army Depot, Pueblo, Colorado.

,;i

o Concerning the referenced airtel with accompanying letter-
" head memorandum, for your information, the Bureau did not receive a
“letter from Davis, However, Bureau :nles reveal that a letter was
~written by Davis addressed to the Attornoy General dated January 13,
- 1964, which was forwvarded to the Bureau by the Criminal Division of
! the Dopu'tunt. A copy of this letter and envelope axv enclosed,

; In addition to this letter, Bureau files also reveal an.
> additionn lettor from Davis dated lh.rch 3, 1948, the pubstance ofs
" .which requested tLe Director to come see him personally regarding
‘“Davis' knovledge of a gang of murderers, Davis indicated his step-
‘gon was one of the murderers and his stepson had killed a girl.

%. Davis claimed he had been calling the Eheriff's Office in Colorado
‘Springs regarding this matter and he mceived no help. Davis also

‘g;r . claimed, "I also took it up with some of your men in Pueblo, Colorado,
-Due to the nature of the 1948 communication no action or acknowledge-
"ment was rendered. In connection with the letter to the Attorney

.. General, he specifically requested "please don't write me because
+ someone watches me. We must be very careful,”

In connection with the additional information contained 4in
your letterhead memorandum, you are instructed to conduct the
-3, tollowing investigation:

| lnolosuros (2)
Toleon 1. —w-Dpllas (89-43) (lnclo

"to lmoat
Sbrolay
' oeper
Caliehas .

Tontod

1ielLooch
. vams

F;?,;:_——-—— hg (6)
j,j:‘n_ AR 16

hnhu
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».Alrtel to Denver | o PV
?ﬁo; Assassination of rrondont e T
B P e R IR

‘gm -I'
\

‘--

_'-'-'

Y
;udo Iong-distuneo toll calls to Dallas during the period ,
S preceding the assassination through Rovember 26, Also verify
1: [gazok was At the doctor's otﬁ« on lovanber .32, 1963, boins L
trutod u olu.ned, D A 3*, gt Lo N &:
3- IR You are 1nstructod to conduot addittond :I.nvostintion mora T
qrthrouzh reliable sources and obtain any data which would reflect’
i ,zon Davis' reliability or mental stability, Your indices should
- be reviewed, moting Davis' comment regarding furnishing :lntor- ,
nt:lon to "some of your men in Pueblo, Oolorudo."

Submit a revised letterhead memorandum incorporating . e
-ﬁ‘tho requested additional investigation and also 4include tran- L
“soeription of the enclosed letter which was addressed to the Attornoy

General, - Yhen reporting results of telephons inquiries, utilige
‘3 ‘appropriate phraseology to protect source. If your indices reveal . . !
}

]
e o ol A A - Al —— - = e i g -y ey d—

-

N addit:l.ono.l data concerning Davis, which would be pertinent,
3 reveuling any possible :I.nstab:l.nty, this should also be :lncorporatod.

‘3'-" If your inquiries establish any information conceraing - - .
mental instability concerning Davis, disseminate.only this infor- - .-.

il

«.mation to the Sheriff's Office as it 4s noted 4n your letterhead L ;
“i memorandum Davis displayed a .38 caliber revolver he was wearing - R
7 and stated he had a Daputy lherut'n comunission to carry this L
E: I.pon. |

i

-?:"f'f

For your additional information, when submitting letter-
. head memoranda to the Bureau concerning tha assassination of

’3 President Kennedy, delete the property stamp, Prepare 25 coples
of a revised insert and furnish to Dallas. Your transmittal

*’i conmmunication should carry the above upt!.on and Bureau file
mmber.

.-#

Denver is instructed tosct promptly concerning this

. . » L] y .r . r i : , *
» - ¥ T N " - - "-‘ _ LI [ ow - . ¢ .
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4
| :*“ * '--’:_é""'-' ERER I ' -t . : et _ ., .o : ’
_;' Toroe \ nver airtel contained letterhead memoranda in which L1\
we. Davis elafzd he was delinquent in reporting this matter to the LA
;
i

act e but he had furnished identical allegations by
o bt rion rney General, Governor John Connally

He was repeating such allegations as
ledgements to these letters. Bureau
ceipt of a letter from Davis but one -, N

It appears Davis' men'l_;:l -
.he. o

4V 1etters directed to the Atto
* of Texas and the Director,
.Tfnhe had not received acknow
f;igg“files do not reveal the-re

A3 f£rom the Department.
> forwarded 10 u=. pDue to the nature of his letter

.

% ‘stability is questionable,
. specifically requested no acknowledgement.

* ~
g Denver has been requested to conduct additional inves-

¢ tigation and submit supplemental letterhead memorandum and

Y
| his :
rooriate inserts to Dallas to resolve allegationms, T DI {
L .:ﬁgplle)mental memorandum will subsequently be fu_rpished _*!:9 ;theﬁi R
s presideht's Commission. I RN e el s i
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(; - PRESIDENT'S Couu(don
' ON THE
As3ASSINATION OF PrEsiDENT KENNEDY

20 Maryland Ave. NE.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002

v

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice

Washington, D. C. 20530
Dear Mr. Hoover:

Reference is made to our previous letter dated

February 21, 1964, reque sting investigation of the publica-

tion by Life Magazine and various newspapers of a picture of
lee Harvey Oswald shown with a rifle and revolver.

Re

During his appearance before the-Commission on
Thursday, February 27, 1964, Mr. Jemes W:{Martin was questioned

regarding this matter. Among other things, Mr. Martin stated
as follows: T ,

1
i’

"Mr. MartineA Life Magazine purchased the rights,
North American rights on a photograph of lLee Harvey Oswald with
& rifle and pistol, primarily for their use on a cover issue.

"Mr. Dulles. That is what appeared on the recent
cover lssue, I guess, it was two weeks ago.

o oy

usRECORNED cooy rP36inG HYIN

"Mr. Martin. Yes, sir,

"Now, that $5,000 has been paid. We have the

$5,000 in an escrow account. REC- 16 Lo alpgz

"Mr. Redlich. Did you actually have in 'yaur

possession the photograph, a copy of which appeared on the
cover of Life Masgazine?

'O 77
/} / . ¥

"Mr. Redlich. Could you tell us how this contract‘iras
consumated, in view of the fact that Life Magazine apparently
printed on its cover a photograph which you never posses
h oo . »
| 4 "f. , H; ' ‘ ;j_&"' s A rr
) o l\*‘)F!.t | o .
.t:. 'L ' t““-}“$;"“

"Mr. Martin.

Ro.
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/ "Mr. Martin. 'Ies. I made the contact with the
Lo

I

M tactled Life and he denied saying anything of the sort to Murray.

T C

"Mr. Martin. They knew the photogrephs belonged :
toMar:lna They have a common law copyright, and the only way :
\"t;hey could legally use the film is to purchase the rights from \ \'

"Mr. Redlich. Did Life Magazine indicate to you
vhere they obtained the photograph?

"Mr. Martin. No.

“Mr. Redlich. Have you had conversations with other

publications concerning that ﬂwtograph?
Loy o o

ndon Daily Mirror for the purchase of the British Commonwealth
"rights on that same photograph, end they guaranteed $2200 plus
50=-50 split on what they s80ld in the Commonwealth. It was
restricted to the Caamonwealth only. , . -
! Y 1 =j
“"However, London - Daillqr Mail “came out w:l.th the o
photograph prior to the Mirror, and I ormed by Mr. Weggand
of the London Daily Express that troit Free Press had sold
this photograph to the London Deily Mai.l for $500¢ : {1 ‘ J

Free Press obtained this photograph?

"Mr. Martin. No. I talked to Ken’ wray, wvho I vas
informed was the qttornmey for the Detroit Free FPress. .

*Mr. Redlich. Where did you talk to him?
“Mr. Martin. At his hame in Detroit.

*Mr. Redlich. Ry phone?

"Mr. Martin. By telephone. And he stated that the
photograph was public property, and not covered under coumon lew
copyright. I asked him vhere he got the photo, and he sald he
got it at the same place as Life did, through a leak in the
Commission, I talked to Life Magazine attorney -- I can't
remember his name, Jt is a very odd name. ]It begins with an
'8*. Now, Murray sald that Life had informed him that they
had gotten it from a leak through the Coomission, and I con-

* -Il'lu - . " 1-. - L '#'.“1*\- Fpry - L . . F)
'8 : ‘j‘ -...."' » . . : “'";_F'; - h] "ﬁ’-‘ "'l“w y ?h,, N ‘."
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“"However, Murray insisted that that is wvhere he
\\gotthat and he figured it was public domain.”

l

L

~ I would appreciate your interviewing Nr. Murray
‘regarding this matter and conducting any further :I.nvestigation
you consider appropriate.
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Dot 3/23/C4 + o

i L
"3 ..L' g
Transrit the following in - b
3 (Type in plain text or code) g
, . .
I} L / ’ .
— ARMAIL _—__|
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
AN R e e e L

DIRECTOR FBI (62=3+09060)
Attention: INSPECTOR JAMES R.

SAC DALLAS (100-10461)

"' sussECT w_mnom OF PRESIDENT
JOHi: FITZGERALD RENNEDY "~
11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re Bureau telephone call from Inspector JAMES R. MALLEY
3/23/64 requesting Bureau be advised of identities of individuals 1.
interviewed who were on the triple overpass on the date of the . .
assassination. -

There are enclosed herewith five copies each of the (
following-described documents bearing on the above request:

i
V
?
'.
[
|

Insert on interview with JAMES L. SIMMONS; ¢
FD-302 of JAMES L. SIIONS; —
FD-302 of WALTER LUKE WINBCRN;
FD-302 of NOLAN H. PCTTER;
FD-302 of CURTIS FREEMAN EISIO2;
FD-302 of RICHARD CALVIN DODD;
D-302 of THCMAS J. MURPHY; : « mers oo
'D-302_of STERLIKG ;J.YI‘I:.LD HOLI.AI\'D

e w gy = el g

ORTF?F\UI Y, Wy~

FD-302 of CLEHON m\L“JOIdESGIQ S IR T T g
gsFD-302 of EWELL WILL 1 COWSERT, 3 it
1) ERGECEUED-302 of GECRGE A. DAVIS. e T

The rezults of the above-described interviews will be
reflected in theraxt report submitted in the OSWALD-capt:Loned case.

Y BINCLUBU LSS i -_.g_-J’i A T
3\ - Bureau (E:c. 53) J.i# sVt D{:h v :
— 1 | ‘
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DL 100-10461
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. The following 1is a listing of interviews previously \
reportéd with respect to individuals on or near the triple
.underpass on the date of the assassination:

- November 30, 1963, Report of
SA ROBERT P. GEMBLERLIKG at Dallas

PAGE NO. | HAME
43Y ~ LEE E. BOWERS, Jr.
48~ E R
49 and 50 - S. M. HOLLAND _ - EREING
AYTIELD<HOLLAND.listed~above)
52 - OSCAR McVEY
53 ~ _ FRANCES GAYLE .NEWMAN
54 and 55 - WILLIAM EUGENE NEWMAN ‘
56 and 57 JEAN (MRS. PURSER EDYARD) NEWMAN
65 ~ JESSE C. PRICE
December 10, 1963, Raport of
SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING at Dallas
PAGE NO. MAME
30 v Mrs. CHARLES HESTER
; December 23, 1963, Report of
SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING at Dallas
26 )Tm Dae A ROYCE GLENN SKELTON
27 -423 ’ JUSTE: LAWRENCE MILLIR




DL 100-10401

December 23, 1963, Report of
SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING at Dallas

~ PAGE_NO. NAME

29 — FRANK E. REILLY

31 ° JIM TAGUE

32 and 33 7 JOEN F. DOLAN

38 - , ' JOIIN ARTHUR CHISM

39 - Patrolman JOSEPH M.SMITH

39 and 40 - ' Patrolman E. V. BROWN {en—duty
-en—everpgss)-

41 Patrolman JOE MURPHY (on-duty,.
-On-_ONEYFASS )v. .

3
With respect to the foregoing, all persons interviewed
were pressed for the identification of any other individuals who
may have observed anything pertinent; however, this specific question
or statement may not be reflected in the results set out.




DL 100-10461/eah
A .
AN\ On March 14, 1964, JAMES L, SIMMONS, 1325 Rosemonq\

Straet, Mesguite, Texas, telephonically advised SA ROBERT P
BUFIER that he 18 one of ten witnesses whe, while standing
on the Commerce Street viaduct, observed the assassinatien
of Preésilsnt KENNEDY on November 22, 19630

SIMMONS advised that he furnished his name as |
did the other people on the viaduct to an unknown man who

lg: thought te be a reporter, He stated that none of the
n

pergsns in the group has been interviewed concerning

the assaseination.to his knowledge. SIMMONS stated that he
ard his friends are all empleyess of the Union Terminal
Cempary, 500 Scuth Houston Street, Dallas, with the exception
of a Da'las poiice officer who was standing with his group
on the viaduct, |

He stated that he and his friends have nmot come .
forward since they were en duty at the time of the assassina-
tion and were nct authorized to leave their Jjobs te observe
the parade, SIMMONS requested that hls name not be mentioned
to the ethar witnesses or to his employer in connection
with this call., Following is the list ef names as furnished
by SIMMCNS: s -

"LUKE" WINBfRN - Switchman

(FNU) POTTER - Hostler Helper

(PNU) BISHOP - Hostler '

RICHARD DODD - Track Naintenance Fereman

(FNU) MURPHY - Mail foreman at Terminal Annex

' (FNU) HOLLAND - Signal Department Foreman

C. E. JORNEGYE - Machinist

EVEL (phonetié) COWSART - Switchman

(PNU) FOSTER - Patrolman, Dallas Police Department |

A
A
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Mr. QERIE A, DAVIS. 1443 Nerth Beskley Straet,
Dallae, Texaz, was intar:iswad at 500 Sewsh Hyusten Street,
qnl;‘turnished the follewing infermation: |

y > ' \ ¥
k M=, DATIS statad ke was a signalman for the UnioQ'
Terminal Cempsny, 500 Southk ¥sanston Street, Dallas, and was i}
se employsl en Kovember 22, 19632, On this date, he teok up
a poeition ¢n ths Eim Stwast viatust evarliesking the rsute
taker by the Prasidenslal motersade, Shertly aftsr the metor-
oycle esner> ard the Pousidential car cars into view and was
at a point Juxt east e the viadusl,, Mr, DAVIS hsaxd a socund
which he described ae similar te fifscraskers exploding, He
stated thay did net seund likes rifie fire because they were
net leud ersugt., All shoie wame very cless tegether and be
) stahad 4t wer Lpcessdinie Cor him 5o datsrming the mumber of
ahadn - Re statad his firsl impressier was that sepcave had
vligyad & Tiamk, Bu% Phen he saw pws2 AR fhe hands of TR
Seemat Sevilan Agansy Witk Frasidens XEWRETL, may Presicant
KESREDT rlome=A Porsgnd, amd the peiloe metercyole escort
m.:;zyer swifcly about the area and he realized it was not a
pe . | :

M=, DATIS stated his attswtier was directed te the
metorayaia angamt gt Ghs 3ar Lo ¥eish Prasldsnt KENNEDY was
vifimg, axt ha maM cyaer JA4Bis, 42 anF, ethar astivity in the
axxga &% thalt tin:,

Mr. DAVIS statasd he returned to the same spot he *
had occupisd en November 22, 1963, at a later date and frem
this epet atbanpted te ebseres the Texas Sshsel Beoek Depositery
windsw L£rem whish ths TAlis shel was Teperied te have besn
Pivsd. Fa stated hs wazr unakls te B2 this winfter Crem the
pesitien Ry had osnipied er Nevambar 22, 1963, tacsuee the
bransh #f 2 trse ebssresd the vislien f2em this peint,

M=, DATIS mistad he did n~t kmew JACK RUBY and had
pnevar mast eor sesn IEE HAKTEYI GSWALD, '

e

*  ROBERTSON/egh

-

This dmumnt-eumm neither recommendations nor cmcluu:lm of the FBI1. It ts the property of the FBl end ls lesned to
your agency] it and ite contents are not 10 be distributed outaide your agency. - .
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;’0-302 (Rev. 3.3-39)

1 DERAL BUREAU mvesncﬁ-(,

1

Date 3/19/64

EWELL WILLIAM COWSERT, 1217 Arawe Circle, Irving, Texas,
was interviewed at the Union Terminal Company, 500 South Houst
Street, Dallas, Texas. COWSERT advised that he is a switchman' \,\
for the Union Terminal Company and on November 22, 1963, he wah\ \
standing on the Elm Street viaduct with a group of fellow em- -
ployees watching the motorcade with President JOHR F. KENNEDY.
COWSERT advised that just as President KENNEDY's car passed
the Texas School Book Depository Building he heard two or three
shots ring out and saw President KENNEDY slump forward in his
seat. COWSERT said he has no idea where the shots came from
and as the area near the Texas School Book Depository Building
was a scene of extreme confusion he could not recall having
noticed any one person. He stated he does recall seeing
several people and a motorcycle policeman run up the grassy
area near the Texas School Book Depository Building.

L

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! end is Jeaned to
YOur agency; it and its contents are not te be distriduted cutside YOuUr G@geAacy. L
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Date

. Mr. CLEMON EARL JOHNSON, Box 211 (Belt Line Road),
Kleberg, Texas, was interviewed at 500 SB8outh Houston Street,
Dalias, Texas, and furnished the following information:
~

. \ Mr, JOHNSON stated he was employed as a machinis AN
for hion Terminal Company, 500 South Houston Street, Dallas,\\'
and was so employed on November 22, 1963. On this date, he
took up a position on the Elm Street viaduct overlooking the
route taken by the Presidential motorcade on that date, Mr,
JOHNSON stated his attention was attracted to the motoroycle
escort and the automobile carrying President KENNEDY as this
section of the motorcade came into his view, He stated he
first realized something was wrong when the motorcycles began

moving from their regular course and at or just before this
he heard sounds that could have been shots, Mr., JOHNSON

stated at that time he did not know that it was shots arnd he
could not say how many shots he heard, His attention remsined
on the vehicle carrying President KENNEDY and he cbserved - .
this car until it sped away. Mr. JOHNSON stated that white
smoke was observed near the pavillion, but he felt that this

smoke came from a motorcycle abandoned near the spot by a .
Dallas policeman, -.. -

Mr. JOHNSON stated he did not know IEE
OSWAID and had never met or seen JACK RURY. '

100-10461

1~l' 4

On 3/ 17# ot Dallas, Texas File ¥ '

[
1
]
I
1
]

;t
&1

%

by SA® _-1 THOMA S
ROBERTSON/eah

This document coniains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It s the preperty of the FB! .«ad is leaned to
‘4 ,gl sgengyjiitaxnd iits sontentswre.notito bealistributed outeide yOur GgOAQy.
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TD-302 (Rev. 3-3-39) (, ' DERAL BUREAU Oi INVESTIGAC'
. _

T Date 20/64

I“u

Mr. STERLING MAYFIELD HOLLAND, who resides at 1119 '&
Lucj,i,le Street, Irving, Texas, was interviewed at the Union -
Terminal Company, 500 South Houston Street, Dallas, and \
advised that he did not recall any information not rurnished\ '

to Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
previously.

/64 '-Dallas, Texas

on 3

ot

THOMAS T. TRETTIS, JR. and

by Special Agent

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. lt is the property of the FB! eand is lomned to

-/ '__- ‘. .}l ) —

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your sgency.
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, FD-302 (Rev. 3-3-59) (/ DERAL BUREAU (:: mvesncf"L
1 - _ |

Date 3/20/64

H‘ .

THOMAS J. MURPHY, 8615 San Benito Way, Dallas, Te
adviged he is employed as a mall foreman, Union Terminal
Company, 500 South Houston Street, Dallas. MURPHY said he
was 80 employed on the morning of November 22, 1963 when he
and sdome of his co-workers stood on the Elm Street overpass
to watch President JOHN F. KENNEDY's Motorcade drive by. .
MURPHY sald that they watched President KENNEDY's limousine
turn down Elm Street past the Texas School Book Depository
bullding and start towards them. He stated he then heard what
sounded like two shots and he saw President KENNEDY and Governor
CONNALLY slump in their seats. MURPHY sald in his opinion these
shots came from a spot juat west of the Texas School Book
Depository Bullding. He said there was very much confusion in
‘the area after the shots were fired and he saw many people
running towards the parking lot west of the Texas School Book
Depository Bulilding. MURPHY said he could not recall seeing

any unusual activity near the Texas School Book Depository
Building itself. MURPHY stated he does not know LEE HARVEY
OSWALD and to the best of his knowledge he has never seen him
before. He had no further information of value.

by Special Agent {0)uV, '$ N . NE Date dictated 3( 20& 64

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FFB! end is loaned te
Your ggeancy; it end its contents are not 1o be distributed outside your sgency.
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F1.302 (Rev. - 0) FEQrnstl BUREAV O RYERTIOA TIUN
- - P

1 (J Date ;t__'j/_l_B_Lf)ll_____

Mr, RICPARD CALVIN - )T, 1216 Scuth Tyler, Dallas,
Texan, wWas :I.r..t:hwiened at Lamav amd .Herving Street in Dallas,
and mmished the following Momatiom

‘- *-\ Mr, DODD stated he 15 ,empleyed as a track supe k.‘* _
visor for tht Onion Terminal Compamr, 500 South Houston Sta.‘
Dallae, and was ec e&gkployed on November 22, 1963, On this dm,
ha toock up a positich on the Elm Street railroad viaduct over-
locking the route used by the Presidential motorcade on this
date, Mr, DOI'D stated that when the motorcycle escort and the
automebile carrying President KENNEDY approached the area where
h=2 was standing his attention was directed on President KENNEDY,
He stated he firet realized something was wrong when he saw
Prerident EENNEDY slump forward and simultaneously heard shots
ring out, He stated he did nt knvaw how many shots wsre fired,
tut that the socurds wer2 very cloge togmth.er. M, DODD a.dv:l.sed
that kls att2ation remalnsd on Presiden’ FENNEIYS he 4id not
i1k up and 41l mt kriow whara tha eb..uts came "‘mm

"Mr, DODD stat2d he did ot knmow m EARVEY OSHALD
and had never met or seen JACK RUBY,.

~ &

o 3/17/ . Dallas, Texas " File # __100-~10461 i
A | M
| SA'SPTHOMAS T, TRETTIS & E, J. BL.
by R OEEF OIN/ear _ Date dictated S ik

This document containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB]. It is the property of the I'B] ead is locned {0
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Date 3/19/64

CURTIS FREEMAN BISHOP, 8623 Danville Drive, Dallas,
Texas, was interviewed at the Union Terminal Company, 500
South Hn’ttton Street, Dallas.
' '\
""-‘* BISHOP advised that he is employed as a hostler with
the Un:l.on Terminal Company, and on November 22, 1963, he was
. standing on the Elm Street viaduct with some fellow employees
awaiting President JOHN F. KENNEDY's motorcade. BISHOP stated
that when President KENNEDY's car came into view he started
down BElm Street past the Texas School Book Depository Building.
He heard three shots ring out. He then saw President KENNEDY
slump over as i1f he had been hit. BISHOP recalls seeing a
motorcycle policeman drive up the grassy slope near the Texas
School Book Depository Building and noticed that people were
running in every direction. BISHOP stated that President
KENNEDY 's car then picked up speed and drove down Elm Street.

’

BISHOP could not offer any other information of

value.

Dalias. Texas Eile # DL 100-10461

at

THOMAS T. TRETTIS, JR. and

ENCINSULAY

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! eand is leaned to
your agency; it end ita coatents are aot te be distributed ontside your ageacy. [/ 2 /('7“0&-0 —
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B Dote ___3/19/64

o

. NOLAN H. POTTER, 7114 Red Bud Drive, Dallas, Texas,
telgphvné number EV 1-4334, was interviewed at his place of
employment, the Union Terminal Company, 500 South Houston \‘ \
Street, Dallas. - 3y

POTTER advised that he is a hostler helper for the
Union Terminal Company, and, on November 22, 1963, he was
standing on the Elm Street viaduct with some fellow employees
awaiting the motorcade with President JOHN F. KENNEDY.
POTTER stated that when the President's car had turned west
on Elm Street and had driven past the Texas 8chool BoOk
Depository Building, he heard three loud reports vhich sounded
like firecrackers. He then saw President KENNEDY slump Over
in his car and the Presidential car drive through the underpass.
POTTER said he recalls seeing smoke in front of the Texas School
Book Depository Building rising above the trees. POTTER said
there were people running in every direction and he noticed a
policeman drive his motorcycle up the slope towards the Texas
School Book Depository Building. POTTER said he could not
determine from which direction the shots were fired.

He had no further information of any value.

Dallas, Texas Eile #

at

| -. THOMAS T. TRETTIS, JR. and
by Special Agent wzmzds______ Date dictoted  3/17/64

“HULOBDL A
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIl. It is the property of the FBI
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' 4 3/18/64
1 (4‘ | | Dnto.&._i/_.L___—
. Mr, WALTER LUKE WIN:' RN, 2823 Maple Springs,
'allas, Texas, was inverviewed at »10 South Houston Street,
~Dallas, and furnished the following information:

f : \.' . ' a
i a;;\:*- M», WINECRN stated he was presently employed as gyt
switchman for Unisn Terminal Company, 500 South Houston Street,\i\\
Dallas, and was so employed on November 22, 1963, On this date,\}
Mr, WINBORN took a position on the Elm Street railrcad viaduct
. 2o that he could observe the Presidential motorcade and President
KENNEDY, As the motorcycle escort and the vehisle carrying the
Fresident approached the viaduct, Mr, WINBORN heard three distinct
ehote ring out, Mr, WINBORN stated he was not able to ascertain

exactly where the shots were fired from and his attention remained
on President KENNEDY and the motorcycle escort, He stated, however,

that the shots socunded as 12 thsy all came fr-m the same area,

= Mr, WINBORN stated that vary shsrtly thereafter the
motorarala eazswny dispersed and onz met raysn3 wWad abandor.ed by
the police officer »iding 1t on the grassy rl<ps -on the novth side
of Elm Street and this officer rushed up the steps leading tc the
pavillion and was lost from sight., The vehicle carrying the Presi-
dent immediately left the area at a high rate of speed, Mr, WINBORN
then moved away from the east edge of the viaduct, where he could
L6t a clear view of the area to the west of the Texas Schocl Book
Depository Bullding (TSBD)., He remained at thia spot and observed
the approach to the railroad tracks for a few minutes, but failed
to see anyons moving toward the railroad tracks,

.r;; ' ‘
Mr, WINBORN stated he then returned to his work and

had no further personal knowledge concerning the astivities in
this area.

| Mr, WINBORN st
and had never met JACK RUBY,

ated he 4id not know 1EE HARVEY OSWAID

Dallas, Texas
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This document contains neither recommendations not conciunions of the FBI. It is the preperty of the FB! .and s loaned te
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1

Date __3 /19/64-

| JAMES L. SIMMONS, 1325 Rosemont Street, Mesquite,
Texas ,-was interviewed at the Union Terminal Company, 500 South-
Houston\Street, Dallas, Texas. SIMMONS advised that he is a |
car inaphctor and on November 22, 1963, he was standing on the
Elm Street viaduct with some fellow employees waiting for
_.Pros:l.dent JOHN F. KENNEDY's motorcade to come into view.
‘SIMMONS stated when the President's car started down Elm Street
he heard three shots ring out. President KENNEDY slumped
forward in his seat and appeared to have been hit by a bullet.

SIMMONS said he recalled that a motorcycle policeman
drove up the grassy slope toward the Texas School Book De-
pository Building, jumped off his motorcycle and then ran up
the hill toward the Memorial Arches. SIMMONS said he thought
he saw exhaust fumes of smoke near the embankment in front of
the Texas School Book Depository Building. SIMMONS then ran
toward the Texas School Book Depository Building with a
policeman. He stopped at a fence near the Memorial Arches and
could not £ind anyone.

SIMMONS advised that it was his opinion the shots
came from the direction of the Texas School Book Depository
Building. He stated that immediately after the shots were "4
fired, people were running in every direction through the
wvhole area and there was a scene 0f mass confusion.

on 3/17/6% ot Dallas, Texas —  File § DL 100-10461
- THOMAS T. TRETTIS, JR. and - o
by Special Agent J, ROBERTSON/ds Date dictoted 3/37/64
Pt SR
This document containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It ts the puuﬂr of the FB! end is lesned to
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| L . Paesipent's Commrny . X

ON THE
AssASSINATI VG OF PresipENT KENNEDY

20' Maryland Ave. NE.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002
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ZARL WARRIN,
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-y / /.
/ P  f . f

Mr. Jeo Edgar Hoover ‘
Director, Federal Bureau of Inve stigation
Department of Justice

Washington, D Co 20530

Deaxr Mr. Hoover: t <

Reference is made to our prior letters dated - f
February 21 and March 6, 1964, requesting investigation R
of the publication by L:i.fe Magazine and various newspapers...
of a picture of Lee Harvey Oswald shown with a rifle and .

revolver., As part of your investigation of this matter, >
we would like the Bureau to contact representatives of \o

the Detroit Free Press and Life Magazine and secure for
the Commission a copy of the actual photograph used by
each of these publications in the preparation of the [

The foregoing confirms the request made of
Mr. Malley of your office on March 11, 196k, -

P951 €T HyW

Sincerely,

L, A '
, '.l . I- / - -
f}: ‘i' ot ‘_.;__1' e s I
{ Je 1 Rankin
General Counsel

SHRICOKDED COPY Flueh) 4y /7. -
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l - Mr. Belmont

1 - Mr. Rosen

l - Mr, Malley

1l - Mr., Shroder
- l] - Mr.

e March 26, 19064
i BY COURIER SBERVICE

Honorable J, Lee hhkin
General Counsel !

The President'’s Commigsion

200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast
Washington, D, C,

»

13, 1964, relating to the

the photograph of Lee Harvey
and wearing the pistol was

circumstances under which
Oswald carrying the rifle
r_eleuod to the press.

Enclosed for your assistance are two copies S
éxch of three self-explanatory communications,g Oge / 3
comnunication is from our Detroit, Mjchigan, Office .- .
dated March 12, 1964, setting out t:E results of ‘91‘ ‘s X .‘ g
Q\:‘ : 2

intervievs with Mr, Kenneth Murray, attorne s

- ® Y, .nd A

Mr, Derick Daniels, assistant managin LR PO

Detroit Free ’r.“: o ging editor of .Th% -.Wc}
«“ The second co icati is £ &3 (2, E
W mmunich ads" -

Texas, Off cation is from our Dallas,

redults of an interview with Mr. Eugene Leslie Roberts hv4

who 18 also known as "Gene" Roberts, reporter =
4 Det¥oit Free Preoss." | » Teporter for "The

»
o
ice dated March 16, 1964, setting out ther ™~ 8
E

Q The last communication is from our New York City g
ly, .
o\

fice dated %n.r:: ;‘16' 1964, setting out the results of
intefwiaws with \Mi] Tennyson SBchod, assistant general

kg:ornoy, and Mr. Richard “?.;ll:lngq ;. ABSLE
R Y L TR
o : 1“ ;gg,rﬂﬁlﬂ90901vﬁh‘esideﬁ_1&'fj Commissig

oAl . DeLoach }? E“
_ | IJ ;

nt director, ofa "

asper
Callehon
.-onrad

Del.oach

ot
4

BON 10
wllivde
Tavel
Trotter

"ele. Room
Holmes

..N".

.{&

M. A, Jones
R. E. Lenihan
&

il,'.r om[__]

4
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Honorable J. Le_o Rankin - -

- . "‘ ’. . ' . :
~ .

'I‘
.

:_'::::;-" -‘ R: t e N

aphy. 'rimo COrporution; Mr. lobort Keough of th-
-of

w-Jork Jourm.l-lnerloa.n"; and Mr, nmzp l Doh-rty
"'mo New York 'l'i.-u o

| """ In view of the self-explanatory interviews no
o turthor action is being taken in this matter unless a ..
lp00111c requost to tho contrary 1- roco:lvod tro- you. SRR TNy
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.{' See memorandum A, Rosen to Mr, Belmont dated 3/28/64, '
i ~ -RDR: vhm, captioned, "Assasmnation ‘of President John F, | i

ey xennedy, 11/22/63 ‘Dallas, Texas.®
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Tele. ¥
Miss Holmes .
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Mr. Rosen ;ﬂ“
Mr. Sullivad f\.

Mr. Tavd g
Mr. Trotter *\.
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FBI NEV YORK " ]
- () i1
1-05 AM~\_URGENT 3-14-64 JAA 3 PGS L &
\. o"/' -
TO\  DIRECTOR =-4- /62-109060/ /;% ~ .-'i- \
~ w v ! '
| /ATTN. INSPECTOR JAMES R. MALLEY/ @ S P
Q
FROM _ NEW YORK /89-75/ - .Y O ;
. . e |
stnssm SIDENT O} KENNEL EVEN TWENTY TWO ;?5 p‘(
SIXTY THREE, DALLAS, TEXAS., MISC. = INFO CONCERNING. S "? |
-- RENYTEL THREE TWELVE SIXTY FOUR TO DIRECTOR. \'T-,Q\

4

g S el

3t

ATTORNEY AND MR. RICHARD/BILLINGS, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF. PHOTOGBAP}IY ’ 3
M——""

VISED SPECIAL bG NT EUGENE W, O-NEILL THAT

™~ é)
ON THREE TWELVE SIX'{Y FOUR HR. TENNY%HOD{”ESTANT QE@E__R;‘

BOTH TIME LIFE CORP..
THEY HAD OBTAINED THEIR PHOTOGRAPH OF OSWALD FROM A CONFIDENTIAL: }/ '
SOURCE AND THEN NEGOTIATED VITH MARINA OSVALD THROUGH HER BUSINESS - @
AGENT JAMES H. MARTIN OBTAINING THE RIGHT TO THE PHOTOGRAPH FOR FIVE ;
THOUSAND DOLLARS. MR. SCHOD VHO HANDLED THE TRANSACTION ADVISED THAT K >

\nm NOT UISH T0 DIVULGE HIS SOURCE, BUT THAT IT WAS DEFINITELY NOT A

LR&K IN THE COMH'ISSION. MR. SCHOD ALSO ADVISED jﬁﬂ THEY ZFRE I&SLI-

7 SUIJ AGAINST THE DETROIT FRE%\ PRESS V\mo HAD PUBLISHED
82 s JXXQ'WQ 19 o’ t-._‘ et 4 ,
| o’ Ve é

lTUTING




- ..'i:? ‘:’ "

PAGE TWO

.(tuls SAME PHOTOGRAPH. HE ADVISED THAT HE 'HAD BEEN IN CONTACT VITH KEN
MURRAY OF THE DETROIT FREE PRESS AND MURRAY HAD NEVER MENTIONED A LEAK
IN THE COMMISSION TO HIM. MR. SCHOD RECONTACTED ON THE SAME DATE SA

O-NEILL, AT WHICH TIME HE ADVISED THAT HIS SOURCE HAD PURCHASED THE - |
PHOTOGRAPH FROM /AN ENTERPRISING YOUNG MAN IN THE DALLAS POLICE DE- ) |
PARTMENT". MR. SCHOD ALSO ADVISED THAT THE DETROIT FREE PRESS HAD ALSO :
URCHASED THEIR PHOTOGRAPH ri?tg/ THE ’o\gl.r.as POLICE. HE STATED THAT THE |
NEV YORK JOURNAL AMERICAN HAD COPIED THIER PHOTOGRAPH FROM THE COVER |
OF LIFE MAGAZINE AND PUBLISHED IT. SCHOD STATED THAT HE UND;RSTANDS

THAT OTHER NEWSPAPERS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTRY HAVE ALSO OBTAINED THIS

'PHOTOGRAPH FROM THE DALLAS POLICE. MR. SCHOD STATED THAT LIFE MAGAZINE
DOES NOT HAVE THE_PHOTOGRAPH THAT THEY HAD ORIGINALLY PURCHASED. HE -

ADVISED THAT THEY MADE A PHOTOMAT COPY OF IT AND THEN RETURNED THE
PHOTOGRAPH TO THEIR SOURCE. THEY WOULD, HOWEVER, BE GLAD TO FURNISH

-

| coY FROM THEIR PHOTOMAT, IF DESIRED.

e — = Ry
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. , N
MR. ROBER KEOUGH_OF_THE..JOURNAL -AMERICAN.- WAS CONTACTED AND ADVISED

-] THAT THEIR COPY WAS A REPRODUCTION OF THE PHOTOGRAPH VHICH APPEARED ON
-] THE COVER OF LIFE MAGAZINE. HE ALSO ADVISED THAT THEY HAD RECEIVED A

COPY OF THIS PHOTOGRAPH FROM THE ASSOCIATED‘rRESS WIRE SERVICE.

Py
MR. PHILIP H. V oumn)éx/w YORK TIMES, 4nvxsnn THAT THEY PRINTED

THEIR PHOTOGRAPH/ON TWO NINETEEN SIXTY. FOUR, WHICH THEY RECEIVED "
- FROM THE ASSOCIATED PRESS WIRE SERVICE. MR. DOHERTY ADVISED THAT WHEN

“ A NEWSPAPER IS A MEMBER OF THIS VIRE SERVICE AND THEY PRINT A PICTURE

' 9

&

- IT AUTOMATICALLY BECOMES THE PROPERTY OF THE WIRE SERVICE AND IT IS
DISTRIBUTED TO THE VARIOUS MEMBER PAPERS THROUGHOUT,THE COUNTRY. - -,

IN VIEW OF FACT LIFE CLAIMS NOT TO HAVEL PHOTOGRAPH ORIGINALLY

" OBTAINED, LIFE WAS NOT ASKED TO FURNISH COPY FROM THEIR PHOTOMAT. NO
" FURTHER CONTACT BEING MADE VWITH TIMES, JOURNAL AMERICAN OR ASSOCIATED

PRESS, UACB, UNLESS ADVISED 30 CONIRARY BY BUREA

- END
,-*':_'. VA HFL

FB1I VASH DC
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UNITED STATES co} NMENT
Memorandum

LL MR. CALLAHAN

DATEL:

Qr‘ \

FROM - {\\k . J. GAUTHIER
X0 -
SUBJECT: ' ASSASSINATION OF

PRES IDENT JOHN F, KENNEDY
VISUAL AIDS

Reference memo Rosen to Belmont 3-5-64.,

Attached are three brochures which contain exhibits
that photographically and diagrammatically depict locatioms,
actions and things surrounding the assassination that the
Presidential Commission has urgently requested of the Bureau to
be available when certain witnesses are examined. Every effort ’
was made to make these brochures as complete and adequate as possible
by anticipating the needs of the Commission beyond their requests.
For example, although no request was made for a basement planm, 1t
was apparent that a plan would be needed to assist a material )
witness in describing his whereabouts in the basement area, These'?‘::'
exhibits should adequately meet the needs of the Commission with :
respect to what happened at the Texas School Book Depository, Dallsas,
— Texas, and the Paine-~Randle Homes in Irving, Texas. :
y “* 4
Five  copies of each brochure were delivered to Inspector

Malley of the General Investigative Division for distribution. .

Additional copies of these brochures can be prepared in whatever At
“Jnumber 1is desired. | f

REC- 10

WP e e - g———

~ RECOMMENDATION:

None; for information only.

Enclosures M}{‘f /? ',, ﬁ
1(";‘,3"’“"""‘{’ @1 FEB 191975

l - Mr, Belmont (Sent Direct)
1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Malley) (Sent Direct)
1l - Mr, Conrad (Sent Direct)
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March 18, 1964
BY COURIER SERVICE

Honorable J, Lec Rankin
General Counsel - .
The President's Commission S I
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast | | -
Washington, D, C. | } /

Dear Mr, Rankin: . }; .

Enclosed is one copy of a letter dated
Fobruary 27, 1964, Amarillo, Texas, and signed, "Edna
Adams, 1616 Taylor."

N 2

This letter was furnished to our office in
San Antonio, Texas, by Mr. Larry Tenple, Administrutive
Assistant to Governor John Connally, State of Texas,
Austin, Texas, on March 10, 1964. The lotter was
_. addressed to "The Governor of Texas, Executive Mansion,
\ N(_, Austin, Texas." ;

W
\
N In view of the information contained in the =
letter of Edna Adams, no further action is being initiated
by this Bureau unless specifically requested by you. J
1Y 0000 s o ]
| | l Sincerely yours, x . ‘
‘ . 1 {_E -~ '
P J \/ o
"( i ’\"\/ : - ’
. ” -~ - I_&‘R.Jx
Enclosure AR 19 1o
;::::t e | A /"' P &‘4
(u:::'m—_—#_ o . E. he
Callehon — | o AT
E‘T::‘:h : ‘f? .. -5 .- - 16 JATL P‘
Gale P .. 80¢ ‘Note Page Two. \ -
Sul'l::un_______ S E Wt |
Tavel !
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i "‘writer.and dissemination-is being made to Secret Service

» I
: L.
i-l.. ’ -y
» g
- .
- ".‘ , :‘\.‘_ ' a " L r'.'l' "
. & - T U SO . AR P - .
» . " ‘-' --i § . ..:‘ ..."‘"‘i ‘{ cae -T ¥ '. ™ . 2 . .u. S ?‘1 . '..‘ . . | -. | . |
e , . L] A . T a .} ., a, . . , a R .. } oy _ . . » - :
. € . (. ﬁ' i - . ‘.. L " . " LN
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| S . On 3/10/64 the letter from Edna lAda.tns, 1616_Taylor

- -Street, Amarillo, Texas, addressed to "The Governor of Texas,

.. Executive Mansion, Anstin, Texas," was furnished to the .

o ,'_,San,A_nt,on_:lo O:ff:_l.ce. ;e .. . o ;f '.';,}-.;__"-"i : IR D
R T P S I AL BRI
e . The letter in substance claims Governor Connally .= -

- of Texas 1is ''godless" and claims Connally was boasting“how
‘he got one President killed.” Writer claims President Kennedy

would have been alive today if he had not been forced to

Texas because of the "politicking" of '‘Johnson and Connally."”

The writer in substance claimed a trap was used by the Texas
- Governor and President Johmnson to draw former President

. ~Kennedy. to Texas, Bureau files are negative regarding the -
by ‘-

o ‘-. « % Hkan o ,‘
. - » :
" »

h.i;‘.‘.

" “the Bureau, . i "
. - | " i o r.- . ‘ i - "o * | .'. . r_ 4 1' .




TO

FROM

SUBJECT

-
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At 6:25 pem.,, 3/14/64, kxtra-buty Supervisor
JoA, Reilly, on referral from the switchboard, spoke to the
telephone opcrator in the Department. She advised she had a
long distance call she believed from balifornla and the caller
refused to identify himself. She requested SA lieilly to listen
to the call because she could not get rid of the caller and
could not decide whether he was incompetent or drunk, ohe
also adviscd he rcfusdd to speaik to the FBI and told her he
would hang up if she transferred call to Bureau,

SA Reilly listened to the one-sided conversation
for several minutes until caller disconnected, The caller was
undoubtedly intoxicated and was rambling about Lec Harvey Cswald
and Jack lluby., MHe stated he was convinced Cswald used narcotics
and that Ruby killed Oswald to silence him, The gist of his
rambling account dwelt on topics and suppositions which have been
completely aired in the press,

Although the operator frequently requested his {
identity, the caller refused to furnish his pname. Ule did !
remind the operator continually to remcmber to pass the
“information" he was furnishing to the iAttorney General.

when the connection was broken, the operator also

advised the same person had called on a previous occasion and
offered similar information,

Hone., This is submittced for intormation only, sincec the

call was placed to the Department and the caller requested it be
called to the attention of the Attorncy General.
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